CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 15, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Castro Valley Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College and Castro Valley Unified School District (CVUSD) wish to offer Chabot College courses at the Castro Valley Adult School during the fall 2018, and spring 2019 terms. These courses will be hosted at the Castro Valley Adult School site. While the classes will be open enrollment offerings by Chabot College, this collaborative agreement will ensure that course selection provides effective educational choices for CVUSD high school and adult school students. This arrangement is designed to improve Castro Valley high school and adult school students' connections with higher education and increase opportunities for high school and adult school students within CVUSD to attend college, including joining pathway cohorts that are currently in place or being developed at Chabot College.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Castro Valley Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the fall 2018 and spring 2019 terms. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED